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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

(DEPARTMENT OF YOUTH AFFAIRS)

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-637

ANSWERED ON- 04/12/2025


RASHTRIYA YUVA CORE SCHEME


637 # SMT. MAYA NAROLIYA:

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of National Youth Volunteers deployed under the Rashtriya Yuva Core scheme, State/UT-wise;


(b) the main areas of participation of these volunteers particularly in education, health, environment, sports and community service;


(c) whether any steps are being taken by Government to further strengthen the training, supervision and monitoring mechanisms for volunteers; and


(d) if so, the details thereof and the manner in which these steps are being implemented in Madhya Pradesh?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS


(DR. MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)

(a) At present, a total of 3,058 MY Bharat Youth Volunteers (earlier National Youth Volunteers) are deployed across the country. The State/UT-wise deployment details are placed at Annexure-1.

(b) MY Bharat Youth Volunteers act as a link between Youth Clubs and the district-level MY Bharat structures and other concerned Departments. They assist in mobilising youth and revitalising Youth Clubs at the village/community level. The volunteers are engaged in facilitating the implementation of core programmes, special programmes and coordination programmes of MY Bharat, with activities covering key areas such as education, health and sanitation, environment conservation, sports promotion, disaster response, social awareness, and other community service initiatives.
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(c) & (d) The National Youth Corps Scheme provides for induction training at the time of joining of volunteers and refresher training during the engagement period to build the capacities of volunteers. The district level officers of MY Bharat are responsible for the supervision, field guidance and periodic performance monitoring of volunteers. This framework of training, reporting processes and field-level oversight is uniformly implemented across all States and Union Territories, including Madhya Pradesh.

*****
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ANNEXURE-1

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN PART (A) OF THE REPLY TO THE RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED Q.NO. #637 FOR 04.12.2025 ASKED BY SMT. MAYA NAROLIYA REGARDING

RASHTRIYA YUVA CORE SCHEME


State/UT-wise deployment of MY Bharat Youth Volunteers (earlier National Youth volunteers)

 State/UTs Number of Volunteer deployed

 ANDAMAN & NICOBAR ISLANDS 22

 ANDHRA PRADESH 277

 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 0

 ASSAM 0

 BIHAR 1088

 CHANDIGARH 0

 CHHATTISGARH 0

 DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI 0

 DAMAN & DIU 0

 DELHI 0

 GOA 0

 GUJARAT 436

 HARYANA 272

 HIMACHAL PRADESH 0

 JAMMU, KASHMIR and LADAKH 0

 JHARKHAND 0

 KARNATAKA 0

 KERALA 0

 LAKSHADWEEP 0

 MADHYA PRADESH 0

 MAHARASHTRA 0

 MANIPUR 0

 MEGHALAYA 0

 MIZORAM 0

 NAGALAND 0

 ORISSA 0

 PONDICHERRY 30

 PUNJAB 0

 RAJASTHAN 0

 SIKKIM 0

 TAMIL NADU 647

 TELANGANA 0

 TRIPURA 0

 UTTAR PRADESH 0

 UTTARAKHAND 193

 WEST BENGAL 93

Total 3058

